
WELCOME CENTER SCHEDULE – Dec. 4th to  June 4th 

 

 
Date 8:10 - 8:30 a.m. & 9:30 - 9:50 a.m. 10:40 - 11 a.m. & 12 noon - 12:20 p.m. 

December 4 Sue Ivey, 410-620-1618 
sivey@ccps.org 

Robyn Graham, 410 236-0157 
byngraham@comcast.net 

December 11 Ronnie Smith, 410-392-9354 
dvsmith9@comcast.net 

Denise Cimorosi, 410-620-4243 
denise.cimorosi@atk.com 

December 18 Barb Pinder, 443-907-2881 
bpinder@ccps.org 

 Donna Perkins, 410-398-3479 
 

January 1 Ellen Gruebel, 410-398-6130 
ellieG7@aol.com 

Allene Rittenhouse, 410-398-3583 
aritt@comcast.net 

January 8 Carolann Lewis, 443-466-4784 
trashmangcl@yahoo.com 

Liz Hook, 410-658-7092 
ehook57@gmail.com 

January 15 Marsha Perrine, 410-398-8064 
marshaperrine@gmail.com 

Bettie Murray, 410-658-5807 
bmurray@ccps.org 

January 22 Gail Garber, 443-553-9383 
lgarber18@yahoo.com 

Kelly Eddinger, 410-350-9318 
TheEddingers@gmail.com 

January 29 Lorraine Jones, 410-885-3103 
lorraine0913@yahoo.com 

Heidi Gaultney, 443-907-3959 
hsgaultney@gmail.com 

February 5 Evelyn Jones, 410-398-0927 
evelyn.jones.2006@comcast.net 

Barb Tenney, 410-287-5115 
bjtene@aol.com    

February 12 Connie Wikinson, 410-398-1787 
cgw414@comcast.net 

Carol Robinson, 410-398-8376 
carob8969@comcast.net 

February 19 Linda White, 410-392-0761 
k-lwhite@comcast.net 

 Kim Heath, 410-620-5898 
klheath2000@yahoo.com 

February 26 Bethany Buckley, 410-392-4154 
Buckley91@comcast.net  

Robyn Graham, 410-236-0157 
byngraham@comcast.net 

March 5 Sue Ivey, 410-620-1618 
sivey@ccps.org 

Denise Cimorosi, 410-620-4243 
denise.cimorosi@atk.com    

March 12 Ronnie Smith, 410-392-9354 
dvsmith9@comcast.net 

Donna Perkins, 410-398-3479 

March 19 Barb Pinder, 443-907-2881 
bpinder@ccps.org 

Allene Rittenhouse, 410-398-3583 
aritt@comcast.net 

March 26  Ellen Gruebel, 410-398-6130 
ellieG7@aol.com 

Liz Hook, 410-658-7092 
ehook57@gmail.com 

April 2 Carolann Lewis, 443-466-4784 
trashmangcl@yahoo.com 

Bettie Murray, 410-658-5807 
bmurray@ccps.org 

April 9 Marsha Perrine, 410-398-8064 
marshaperrine@gmail.com 

Kelly Eddinger 410-350-9318 
TheEddingers@gmail.com 

April 16 Gail Garber, 443-553-9383 
lgarber18@yahoo.com 

Heidi Gaultney, 443-907-3959 
hsgaultney@gmail.com 

April 23 Lorraine Jones, 410-885-3103 
lorraine0913@yahoo.com 

Barb Tenney, 410-287-5115 
bjtene@aol.com 

April 30 Evelyn Jones, 410-398-0927 
evelyn.jones.2006@comcast.net 

Carol Robinson, 410-398-8376 
carob8969@comcast.net 

May 7 Connie Wikinson  410-398-1787 
Cgw414@comcast.net 

Kim Heath, 410-620-5898 
klheath2000@yahoo.com 

May 14 Linda White, 410-392-0761 
k-lwhite@comcast.net 

Robyn Graham, 410-236-0157 
byngraham@comcast.net 

May 21 Bethany Buckley, 410-392-4154 
Buckley91@comcast.net  

Denise Cimorosi, 410-620-4243 
denise.cimorosi@atk.com    

May 28 Sue Ivey, 410-620-1618 
sivey@ccps.org 

Donna Perkins, 410-398-3479 

June 4 Ronnie Smith, 410-392-9354 
dvsmith9@comcast.net 

Allene Rittenhouse, 410-398-3583 
aritt@comcast.net 
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